MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and First Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 10, Section 27, Subsection VI.

The Knowlton and McLeary Company
Farmington, Maine
1963

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the One Hundred and First Legislature

1963

CHAP. 91

Municipalities	1961	1962	Total
Robbinston	\$ 287.26	\$ 409.40	\$ 696.66
St. Albans	944.57	811.71	1,756.28
St. George	1,292.96	1,241.96	2,534.92
Sangerville	1,368.20	1,730.38	3,098.58
Searsmont	99.48	· -	99.48
Sebec	308.04	91.93	399.97
Somerville Plantation	311.01	239.45	550.46
South Berwick	1,237.31	1,374.79	2,612.10
South Thomaston	722,83	644.64	1,367.47
Springfield	1,579.09	1,329.10	2,908.19
Steuben	887.10	642.87	1,529.97
Stockholm	317.29	424.10	741.39
Strong	959.54	1,035.97	1,995.51
Sullivan	161.23	310.50	471.73
Sumner	422,42	295.55	717.97
Swans Island	303.92	_	303.92
Thomaston	987.43	1,869.48	2,856.91
Topsfield	196.53	205.58	402.11
Troy	306,38	109.10	415.48
Turner	1,288.84	561.41	1,850.25
Union	520.74	139.33	660.07
Unity	_	118.45	118.45
Vanceboro	492.78	617.86	1,110.64
Waltham	94.70	108.09	202.79
Wayne	222.53	840.68	1,063.21
Webster	909.31	1,060.96	1,970.27
Wesley	551.57	476.74	1,028.31
West Forks Plantation	119.40	92.01	211.41
Whitefield	742.11	909.55	1,651.66
Winterport	_	570.67	570.67
Winterville Plantation	98.39	223.06	321.45
Winthrop		420.56	420.56
Totals	\$ 92,377.88	\$114,651.51	\$207,029.39

Effective September 21, 1963

Chapter 91

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Beatrice Pitcher of Steuben for Well Damage by Highway Construction.

Beatrice Pitcher; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be appropriated from the General Highway Fund to Beatrice Pitcher of Steuben, the sum of \$600 to reimburse her for damage to her well caused by the construction of Steuben Road project, so called. Due to the blasting during the construction work her well water was declared by the Department of Health and Welfare as unsatisfactory for human consumption.